Edgar Filing: REGIONS FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 65

Table of Contents

scenario to determine the extent of potential fluctuations and to establish exposure limits. The standard set of interest rate scenarios includes the
traditional instantaneous parallel rate shifts of plus and minus 100 and 200 basis points. In addition, Regions includes simulations of gradual
interest rate movements that may more realistically mimic potential interest rate movements. The gradual scenarios include curve steepening,
flattening, and parallel movements of various magnitudes phased in over a six-month period.

Exposure to Interest Rate Movements�As of September 30, 2008, Regions was asset sensitive in positioning to both gradual and instantaneous
rate shifts of plus or minus 100 and 200 basis points. The following table demonstrates the estimated potential effect that gradual (over six
months beginning at September 30, 2008) and instantaneous parallel interest rate shifts would have on Regions� annual net interest income.
Results of the same analysis for the comparable period for 2007 are presented for comparison purposes.

Table 15�Interest Rate Sensitivity

Estimated Annual % Change
in Net Interest Income

September 30
Gradual Change in Interest Rates 2008 2007
+200 basis points 6.2% 0.8%
+100 basis points 3.4 0.5
-100 basis points (4.3) (0.7)
-200 basis points (6.8) (1.0)

Estimated Annual % Change
in Net Interest Income

September 30
Instantaneous Change in Interest Rates 2008 2007
+200 basis points 4.6% (0.1)%
+100 basis points 2.8 0.1
-100 basis points (4.5) (0.7)
-200 basis points (6.2) (1.3)
DERIVATIVES

Regions uses financial derivative instruments for management of interest rate sensitivity. The Asset and Liability Committee, in its oversight
role for the management of interest rate sensitivity, approves the use of derivatives in balance sheet hedging strategies. The most common
derivatives Regions employs are forward rate contracts, interest rate swaps, options on interest rate swaps, interest rate caps and floors, and
forward sale commitments. Derivatives are also used to hedge the risks associated with customer derivatives, which include interest rate, credit
and foreign exchange risks.